
                                                INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                                   PAGE 1 
                                                   NOTICE TO HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS 
 
                                             DATE OF LETTING: May 12, 2010 
                                             TIME OF LETTING: 10:00 AM EASTERN DST 
 
                                                         SUPPLEMENTAL NO 1 
 
Sealed proposals for certain highway improvements as described below will be received from contractors holding a valid Certificate 
of Qualification issued by the Indiana Department of Transportation. 
 
================================================================================================================================== 
          LOCATION OF DEPOSIT: Indiana Department of Transportation, Mr. John P. Wooden, Bid Review & Estimate Manager, 
                               Room N855, Government Center North, 100 North Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2217 
 
          LOCATION OF OPENING: All proposals will immediately thereafter be taken to the N855 Conf. Room, Government Center North, 
                               100 N. Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana where they will be publicly opened and read. 
================================================================================================================================== 
 
Contract documents will be available  for downloading via the Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT) Extranet at no cost. 
The internet address of the INDOT Extranet is:  http://netservices.indot.in.gov/ 
 
Bids will be considered as provided for in the Prequalification and Bidding Regulations on file.  Copies are available in Room 
N855, Government Center North. 
 
                                               IMPLEMENTATION OF ELECTRONIC BIDDING 
 
All contracts within this notice are designated for electronic bidding via Bid Express.  Only electronic bids submitted via 
Bid Express will be accepted on contracts designated for electronic bidding; the paper Proposal Book (blue cover) will not be 
issued for these contracts.  It is the bidder's responsibility to check the Bid Express website for all amendment files 
prior to the deadline for bid submittal.  This includes amendment files that may be generated as a result of administrative 
changes to the bidding form, which may not be communicated in a revision letter. 
 
                                                  MANDATORY BIDDER REGISTRATION 
 
Contractors desiring to submit electronic bids via Bid Express must register with INDOT as a valid bidder by submitting the form 
provided by INDOT Customer Service at the website below.  Failure to register will cause failure of the Bid Express bid submission 
process.  NOTICE:  A bidder may request valid bidder status, by submitting the bidder registration form, until 9:00 AM eastern 
dst, on the bid opening date. 
 
                                                              BONDS 
 
An executed bid bond and an executed performance bond shall be included with the bid, except on contracts for roadside mowing, 
vegetation control, demolition, landscaping, fencing, seeding and sodding, bridge painting, and guardrail installations of 
$100,000 or less, the bidder may elect not to furnish a performance bond.  NOTICE:  Effective March 1, 2008, paper bid bonds will 
no longer be accepted.  Only electronic bid bonds submitted through the designated electronic medium, either Surety 2000 or 
SurePathNetwork, will be accepted with the bid.  Bid Express does not support submittal of the performance bond.  The performance 
bond must be submitted to the construction letting email box or be delivered in paper. 
 
                                                          INTERNET ADDRESS 
 
                      For additional information, visit the Doing Business with INDOT - Lettings website at 
                                           http://www.in.gov/dot/div/contracts/letting/index.html 



* CALL # 151, CONTRACT NUMBER WAS CHANGED FROM IR-30122-A TO IB-30122-A ON 05/07/2010                                      PAGE   1 
                                           NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS -- May 12, 2010       LETTING 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 121     CONTRACT IB-30697-A       BRIDGE REPLACEMENT                                    SEYMOUR DISTRICT              PG.   1 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0600731            |  0600731                         BRIDGE REPLACEMENT STR NO 39-55-9171 CONTINUOUS COMPOSITE 
                                                                 PLATE GIRDER, 6 SPANS, TOTAL LENGTH 1076.3958 LFT 
                                                                 MORGAN COUNTY - ON SR 39 OVER WHITE RIVER 
                                                                 (RP 017+0062 TO 018+0012) 
 
           0902304            |  0902304                         SIGNS, LIGHTING, SIGNALS AND MARKINGS 
                                                                 MORGAN COUNTY - ON SR 39 OVER WHITE RIVER 
                                                                 (RP 017+0062 TO 018+0012) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  August 31, 2012               DBE GOAL:  6.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: D(A) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 151     CONTRACT IB-30122-A*      NEW ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION                      LAPORTE DISTRICT              PG.   6 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0710729            |  0710729                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 31-50-8922 COMPOSITE 
                                                                 PRESTRESSED CONC I-BEAM, 1 SPAN, TOTAL LENGTH 63.0833 LFT 
                                                                 ST. JOSEPH COUNTY - ON US 31 OVER EAST 1ST ROAD 
                                                                 (RP 234+0070) 
 
           0710730            |  0710730                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 31-50-8923 COMPOSITE 
                                                                 PRESTRESSED CONC I-BEAM, 1 SPAN, TOTAL LENGTH 63.0833 LFT 
                                                                 ST. JOSEPH COUNTY - ON US 31 OVER EAST 1ST ROAD 
                                                                 (RP 234+0070) 
 
           0710736            |  0710736                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 31-71-8929 COMPOSITE 
                                                                 PRESTRESSED CONC I-BEAM, 1 SPAN, TOTAL LENGTH 55.5 LFT 
                                                                 ST. JOSEPH COUNTY - ON US 31 OVER HESTON DITCH 
                                                                 (RP 234+0070) 
 
           0710737            |  0710737                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 31-71-8930 COMPOSITE 
                                                                 PRESTRESSED CONC I-BEAM, 1 SPAN, TOTAL LENGTH 55.5 LFT 
                                                                 ST. JOSEPH COUNTY - ON US 31 OVER HESTON DITCH 
                                                                 (RP 234+0070) 
 
           0710739            |  0710739                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 31-71-8932 CONTINUOUS 
                                                                 COMPOSITE PRES CONC BULB-T, 2 SPANS, TOTAL LENGTH 235.41 LFT 
                                                                 ST. JOSEPH COUNTY - ON LAKE TRAIL OVER US 31, 0.85 MILE 
                                                                 NORTH OF SHIVELY ROAD (RP 234+0070) 
 
           0902195            |  0902195                         NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 ST. JOSEPH COUNTY - ON LAKE TRAIL FROM KENILWORTH ROAD TO 
                                                                 0.328 MILE EAST OF KENILWORTH ROAD (RP 234+0070) 
 



                                                                                                                         PAGE   2 
                                              NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS  --  May 12, 2010       LETTING 
           1005119            |  1005119                         NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 MARSHALL COUNTY - ON 1ST ROAD FROM 0.35 MILE EAST OF MAPLE 
                                                                 ROAD TO 0.014 MILE WEST OF LEHMAN DITCH (RP 233+0000) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  November 04, 2011             DBE GOAL:  5.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: C(B)  D(B) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 161     CONTRACT IR-30437-A       NEW ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION                      GREENFIELD DISTRICT           PG.   9 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0500018            |  0500018                         NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 HAMILTON COUNTY - ON MACGREGOR PARK ACCESS ROAD TO 
                                                                 SR 38, 1450 LFT EAST OF US 31 (RP 050+0057) 
 
           0710216            |  0710216                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO HAMILTON 94, TREATED TIMBER 
                                                                 DOWEL DECK, SINGLE SPAN TOTAL LENGTH 36.25 LFT 
                                                                 HAMILTON COUNTY - AT MACGREGOR PARK ACCESS ROAD OVER 
                                                                 LINDLEY DITCH (RP 050+0057) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  October 15, 2010              DBE GOAL:  6.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: C(B)  D(A)  0101 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 181     CONTRACT IR-30638-A       ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE WIDENING, AND SIGNS        SEYMOUR DISTRICT              PG.  11 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0500307            |  0500307                         ADDED TRAVEL LANES 
                                                                 FLOYD COUNTY - ON I-64 FROM I-265 TO SR 111 
                                                                 (RP 122+0000 TO 123+0041) 
 
           0810201            |  0810201                         BRIDGE WIDENING - STR NO I-64-124-4988C, PRESTRESSED CONC 
                                                                 I-BEAM, 3 SPANS, 198.395 LFT. TOTAL LENGTH 
                                                                 FLOYD COUNTY - ON I-64 OVER CHERRY STREET (RP 122+0000) 
 
 
           0810264            |  0810264                         SIGN MODERNIZATION 
                                                                 FLOYD COUNTY - ON I-64 FROM I-265 TO SR 111 (SPRING STREET) 
                                                                 (RP 122+0000 TO 123+0041) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  August 14, 2011               DBE GOAL:  5.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: B(A)  C(B) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 



* CONTRACT IR-30642-A QUALIFICATION CORRECTED ON 04/29/2010                                                              PAGE   3 
                                              NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS  --  May 12, 2010       LETTING 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 191     CONTRACT IR-30642-A       ROAD CONSTRUCTION                                     SEYMOUR DISTRICT              PG.  15 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0001430            |  3741003                         NEW BRIDGE STR NO 135-41-08387 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE 
                                                                 3-SIDED, 1 SPAN, TOTAL LENGTH 20.0 LFT 
                                                                 JOHNSON COUNTY - ON SR 135 OVER AUBURN BRANCH, 4.62 MILES 
                                                                 NORTH OF SR 144 (RP 130+0069) 
 
           0001530            |  3741003                         NEW BRIDGE STR NO 135-41-08388 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE 
                                                                 3-SIDED, 1 SPAN, TOTAL LENGTH 20 LFT 
                                                                 JOHNSON COUNTY - ON SR 135 OVER TURKEY PEN CREEK, 5.43 MILES 
                                                                 NORTH OF SR 144 (RP 131+0005) 
 
           0710339            |  3741003                         SIGN MODERNIZATION 
                                                                 JOHNSON COUNTY - ON SR 135 FROM CR 7000N TO CR 850N 
                                                                 (RP 130+0008 TO 131+0059) 
 
           9803440            |  3741003                         ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 JOHNSON COUNTY - ON SR 135 FROM CR 700N TO CR 850N 
                                                                 (RP 130+0008 TO 131+0059) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  November 11, 2011             DBE GOAL:  6.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: B(A)  C(B)* 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 201     CONTRACT IR-30705-A       INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION GREENFIELD DISTRICT       PG.  20 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0013840            |  0013840                         INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT 
                                                                 DELAWARE COUNTY - ON US 35 FROM 0.226 MILE SOUTH OF 
                                                                 MCGALLIARD TO MCGALLIARD ROAD(RP 045+0033 TO 045+0056) 
 
           0800397            |  0800397                         TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION 
                                                                 DELAWARE COUNTY - ON US 35 AT MCGALLIARD ROAD (RP 045+0006) 
 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  September 24, 2010            DBE GOAL:  5.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: B(A)  C(B) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 



                                                                                                                         PAGE   4 
                                              NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS  --  May 12, 2010       LETTING 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 211     CONTRACT IR-30840-A       NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION                                 CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT       PG.  23 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0400995            |  0400995                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 25-79-9199 CONTINUOUS 
                                                                 COMP PRESTRESSED CONC I-BEAM, 3 SPANS TOTAL LENGTH 185.5 LFT 
                                                                 TIPPECANOE COUNTY - ON SR 25 OVER BUCK CREEK 
                                                                 (RP 042+0086 TO 042+0087) 
 
           0710323            |  0710323                         SIGNS, LIGHTING, SIGNALS AND MARKINGS 
                                                                 TIPPECANOE COUNTY - ON SR 25 FROM I-65 TO CR 450N 
                                                                 (RP 000+0000 TO 004+0050) 
 
           0900132            |  0900132                         NEW BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION STR NO 25-79-08693 CONTINUOUS 
                                                                 COMP PRESTRESSED CONC I-BEAM 3 SPANS, TOTAL LENGTH 204.2 LFT 
                                                                 TIPPECANOE COUNTY - ON SR 25 OVER BUCK CREEK 
                                                                 (RP 042+0086) 
 
           1000063            |  1000063                         NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 TIPPECANOE COUNTY - ON SR 25 FROM I-65 TO CR 750E 
                                                                 (RP 000+0000 TO 004+0050) 
 
           9802920            |  0715010                         NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 TIPPECANOE COUNTY - ON SR 25 FROM I-65 TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF 
                                                                 CR 750E (RP 000+0000 TO 004+0050) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  August 15, 2012               DBE GOAL:  4.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: B(A)  C(A) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 251     CONTRACT IR-32554-A       DEMOLITION, REMOVE BUILDINGS AND FOUNDATIONS          GREENFIELD DISTRICT           PG.  34 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0901417            |  0901417                         DEMOLITION 
                                                                 HOWARD COUNTY - ALONG US 31 FROM 0.5 MILE SOUTH OF SR 22 
                                                                 TO 0.5 MILE NORTH OF SR 22/US 35 (RP 906+0050 TO 907+0050) 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  August 30, 2010               DBE GOAL:  0.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: C(B)  E(T) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 



                                                                                                                         PAGE   5 
                                              NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS  --  May 12, 2010       LETTING 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 521     CONTRACT R -33063-A       LANDSCAPING                                           GREENFIELD DISTRICT           PG.  36 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0900001            |  9999238                         LANDSCAPING 
                                                                 MARION COUNTY - ALONG I-70 AT SAM JONES, HARDING ST, 
                                                                 WEST ST, ILLINOIS ST, AND MERIDIAN ST INTERCHANGES 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  November 15, 2010             DBE GOAL:  6.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: C(B)  E(I) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
                                                           PRE-BID MEETING 
 
A pre-bid meeting for this contract will be held on Wednesday April 28, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. at Keep Indianapolis Beautiful Inc,  
1029 E Fletcher Avenue, Suite 100, Indianapolis, IN 46203.  Attendance at the meeting is not mandatory for submitting a bid. 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CALL 731     CONTRACT B -29763-A       BRIDGE REPLACEMENT                                    GREENFIELD DISTRICT           PG.  37 
 
       PROJECT CONTROL NUMBER |  FED/STATE NUMBER                                          LOCATION 
       ------------------------------------------                ----------------------------------------------------------- 
 
           0200964            |  0200964                         BRIDGE REPLACEMENT STR NO MADISON-00607 CONT REIN CONC 
                                                                 SLAB, 3 SPANS, TOTAL LENGTH 82 LFT 
                                                                 MADISON COUNTY - ON SOUTH "A" STREET OVER BIG DUCK CREEK 
 
 
       COMPLETION DATE:  September 30, 2010            DBE GOAL:  7.00                   QUALIFICATIONS: D(A) 
 
       THE CONTRACT INFORMATION BOOK IS AVAILABLE ONLINE 
       PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE 
 
 
 


